

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2559 of 2022

Executive Engineer, Stores and Petitioner
Mechanical Division,
Nabarangpur

Mr. S.K.Mishra,
Advocate

-versus-

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Opposite parties
Jeypore & another

Mr.S.K.Samal,
Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE BISWAJIT MOHANTY

JUSTICE K.R.MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

09.02.2022

W.P.(C) No. 2559 of 2022 & I.A. No. 1221 of 2022

01. 1. This matter is taken up by video conferencing mode.
2. Heard Mr.S.K.Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.S.K.Samal, learned Addl. Government Advocate.
3. Issue notice.
4. Requisites for issuance of notice to opposite party No.2 through registered post with A.D. be filed within a week.
5. List this matter on 24th March, 2022.
6. Till next date the operation of order dated 23.9.2021 passed in I.D. Misc. Case No. 5 of 2018 by the learned Labour Court, Jeypore shall remain stayed.
7. Urgent certified copy of the order be granted on proper application.

Kishore

(Biswajit Mohanty)
Judge

(K.R.Mohapatra)
Judge

