

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2559 of 2022

**The Executive Engineer, Stores Petitioner
and Mechanical Division, Upper
Indravati Hydro Electric Project,
Khatiguda, Nabagrangpur**

Mr. Shyam Sundar Tripathy, Advocate

-Versus-

**The Presiding Officer, Labour Opposite Parties
Court, Jeypore and Another**

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

15.09.2023

Order No.

02.

1. Mr. Shyam Sundar Tripathy, learned counsel submits that Mr. Shibashish Mishra and his Associates have instructions to appear on behalf of the Petitioner. He therefore prays for an adjournment to file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Put up this matter on 18th October, 2023. Fresh vakalatnama shall be filed in the meantime.
3. Interim order dated 9th February, 2022 passed in I.A. No.1221 of 2022 shall continue till the next date.

**(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge**

**(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge**

