

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 2559 of 2022

*The Executive Engineer, Stores & Mechanical Division,
Nabarangpur*

Petitioner

Mr. S.B.Jena, Advocate

Vs.

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Koraput & anothers

Opp. Parties

Mr. A.K.Sharma, AGA for O.P. No.1

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE M. S. SAHOO**

ORDER

13.02.2024

Order No.
03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Even though A.D. has returned from O.P. No.2 after valid service, none has entered appearance till date. To give an opportunity to O.P. No.2 to appear, call this matter two weeks after.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

Dutta/Arun

**(M.S. SAHOO)
JUDGE**