



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) NO.2559 OF 2022

Executive Engineer, Stores and Mechanical Division, Upper Indravati Hydro Electric Project, Khatiguda, Nabarangpur ***Petitioner***

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Koraput and another ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.

6. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The matter may not be placed before a Bench where Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Mishra is a Member.
3. Since this Bench has not passed any order on merit of the writ petition, it will not affect the continuance of interim order dated 9th February, 2022 passed in I.A. No.1221 of 2022.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge